

In the Court of District Judge, Bankura

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O Code No-WB00701)

Arbitration Case No- 02 of 2025

CNR No: WBBK01-002458-2025

Filing No- 1524/2025

U/S- 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation (Amendment) Act,
and Section 89 of the Code of Civil Procedure,1908

Sri Rohitosh Kundu @ Rohitaswa –**Petitioner**

Vs

The Branch manager, B.D.C.A & R. D Bank Ltd and another– **Respondents**

Order No. 01.
24-09-2025

An application U/S- 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation (Amendment) Act, and Section 89 of the Code of Civil Procedure,1908 has been filed by the Petitioner namely Sri Rohitosh Kundu @ Rohitaswa supported by an affidavit against The Branch manager, B.D.C.A & R. D Bank Ltd and another praying for an order on the ground stated therein.

Petitioner files a list of documents.

Duly executed Vokatnama has been filed.

Let these be kept with the record.

Court fees of Rs.100/- is filed.

Register the same as Arbitration Case.

Requisites put in along with P. fee Rs.2/-paid.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **25-11-2025** for hearing and filing documents.

.

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali
District Judge, Bankura