

Arbitration Case - 02 of 2025

Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

Order No. 04

Dt. 21.02.2026

Today is fixed for filing relevant documents .

Ld. Adv for the petitioner is present .

Relevant documents are not filed .

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why this Arbitration Case shall not be dismissed for con-compliance of court's order .

To **18.03.2026** for show cause by the petitioner .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura