

Arbitration Case - 02 of 2025
Present: - Mir Rashid Ali (WB00701)

Order No. 05

Dt. 18.03.2026 Today is fixed for show cause by the petitioner .
Petitioner is present .

Petitioner files some xerox copies of documents by firstie .

Petitioner also files show this day , which is found satisfactory and sufficient .

PO is engaged in SIR related duty as per direction of the Hon'ble
Supreme Court of India .

Only extremely urgent matters can be taken up for hearing in this
emergency situation .

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice .

Fix **12.05.2026** for Hearing on the point of admissibility .

D/C

District Judge , Bankura

District Judge , Bankura