

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, BANKURA

Arbitration Case 02 of 2025

Present : Mir Rashid Ali (J.O code WB 00701)

District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

(CNR NO: WBBK01-002458-2025)

Order No. 07

09.06.2026

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of maintainability.

Petitioner is absent without steps.

In view of resolution adopted by the local Bar Association for not pass any adverse order, the case is adjourned today.

Fix **23.07.2026** for hearing on the point of maintainability.

Dictated & Corrected by

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

District & Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sd/-

(Mir Rashid Ali)

**District & Sessions Judge,
Bankura**